

Mat Suit. No.215 of 2024
CNR No. WBBB01-002483-2024
Present: Shri Anupam Maiti (JO Code WB00703)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Order No.06
05.03.2025

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.
Petitioner is absent without taking steps.
The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.
Fix 16.06.2025 for exparte hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum