

Mat Suit. No.215 of 2024
CNR No. WBBB01-002483-2024
Present: Shri Anupam Maiti (JO Code WB00703)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Order No.08
03.09.2025

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner did not take step.

On repeated call no one is present on behalf of the Petitioner.

It is now 3.00 p.m.

Petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

Fix-07.11.2025 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.